VILLAGE OF FRENCH SETTLEMENT, LA
225.698.6100
Effective July 01, 2023

SPEEDING
SPEEDING UP TO 10 mph
SPEEDING 11-20 mph
SPEEDING 21-30
SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF 95 mph
SPEEDING UP TO 10 mph SCHOOL/CONSTRUCTION ZONE
SPEEDING 11-20 mph SCHOOL/CONSTRUCTION ZONE
SPEEDING 21-30 mph SCHOOL/CONSTRUCTION ZONE

SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF 95 mph SHOOL/CONSTRUCTION ZONE

OTHER VIOLATIONS

CARELESS OPERATION (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN CONTROL)
CARELESS OPERATION WITH ACCIDENT

CLASS OF MOTORCYCLE ENDORSEMENT
DISOBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
DRIVER’S LICENSE EXPIRED

DRIVER’S LICENSE RESTRICTED

DRIVER’S LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED

DRIVER’S LICNESE NOT ON PERSON

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

FAILURE OF OPERATOR TO CARRY REGISTRATION IN VEHICLE
FAILURE TO YIELD TO VEHICLES IN INTERSECTION
FAILURE TO YIELD WHILE TURNING LEFT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

HEALIGHTS WHEN REQUIRED

HEALIGHTS, 2 REQUIRED EXCEPT MOTORCYCLE
IMPROPER DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATE
IMPROPER LANE USAGE

INSPECTION STICKER EXPIRED

LITTERING

NO DRIVERS LICENSE

NO LICENSE PLATE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR UNLICENSED MINOR
PARKING, GENERAL PROVISION

PASSING, GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

PASSING, IN NO PASSING ZONE

PASSING, STOPPED SCHOOL BUS

SEATBELT — RESTRAINT FOR CHILD
SEATBELT 15T OFFENSE

SEATBELT 2NP OFFENSE

$217
$262
$307
$327
$257
$337
$427
$477

$252
$352
$217
$217
$217
$217
$297
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$250
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$217
$322
$100
$ 50
$ 75



STOP LIGHTS AND TURN SIGNALS

STOP SIGN AND YIELD SIGNS

SWITCHED LICENSE PLATES

SWITCHED OR ISSUED MVI STICKER W/O ACTUAL INSPECTION
TAILLIGHTS # REQUIRED

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

Pay online at www.paya.com/paygov or by phone at 800.444.1187.
A processing fee will apply.

$217
$217
$297
$217
$217
$217


http://www.paya.com/paygov

