VILLAGE OF FRENCH SETTLEMENT, LA

225.698.6100 Effective July 01, 2023

SPEEDING

SPEEDING UP TO 10 mph	\$217
SPEEDING 11-20 mph	\$262
SPEEDING 21-30	\$307
SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF 95 mph	\$327
SPEEDING UP TO 10 mph SCHOOL/CONSTRUCTION ZONE	\$257
SPEEDING 11-20 mph SCHOOL/CONSTRUCTION ZONE	\$337
SPEEDING 21-30 mph SCHOOL/CONSTRUCTION ZONE	\$427
SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF 95 mph SHOOL/CONSTRUCTION ZONE	\$477

OTHER VIOLATIONS

CARELESS OPERATION (FAILURE TO MAINTAIN CONTROL)	\$252
CARELESS OPERATION WITH ACCIDENT	\$352
CLASS OF MOTORCYCLE ENDORSEMENT	\$217
DISOBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	\$217
DRIVER'S LICENSE EXPIRED	\$217
DRIVER'S LICENSE RESTRICTED	\$217
DRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED	\$297
DRIVER'S LICNESE NOT ON PERSON	\$217
EXPIRED REGISTRATION	\$217
FAILURE OF OPERATOR TO CARRY REGISTRATION IN VEHICLE	\$217
FAILURE TO YIELD TO VEHICLES IN INTERSECTION	\$217
FAILURE TO YIELD WHILE TURNING LEFT	\$217
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY	\$217
HEALIGHTS WHEN REQUIRED	\$217
HEALIGHTS, 2 REQUIRED EXCEPT MOTORCYCLE	\$217
IMPROPER DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATE	\$217
IMPROPER LANE USAGE	\$217
INSPECTION STICKER EXPIRED	\$217
LITTERING	\$250
NO DRIVERS LICENSE	\$217
NO LICENSE PLATE	\$217
NO PROOF OF INSURANCE	\$217
PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR UNLICENSED MINOR	\$217
PARKING, GENERAL PROVISION	\$217
PASSING, GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	\$217
PASSING, IN NO PASSING ZONE	\$217
PASSING, STOPPED SCHOOL BUS	\$322
SEATBELT – RESTRAINT FOR CHILD	\$100
SEATBELT 1 ST OFFENSE	\$ 50
SEATBELT 2 ND OFFENSE	\$ 75

STOP LIGHTS AND TURN SIGNALS	\$217
STOP SIGN AND YIELD SIGNS	\$217
SWITCHED LICENSE PLATES	\$297
SWITCHED OR ISSUED MVI STICKER W/O ACTUAL INSPECTION	\$217
TAILLIGHTS # REQUIRED	\$217
TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS	\$217

Pay online at <u>www.paya.com/paygov</u> or by phone at 800.444.1187. A processing fee will apply.